# Summary of Individual Executive Member Decisions taken on 26 May 2005

Individual Decision No: ID1001

Portfolio Member: Councillor Anthony Stansfeld – Strategy and Performance

#### Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Policy and Publication Scheme Amendment

#### Resolved that:

the Executive notes the contents of the report;

(2) approves the revised policy, fees schedule and publication scheme.

Individual Decision No: ID0725

Portfolio Member: Councillor Laszlo Zverko - Finance

#### **Assurance Work Programme**

Resolved that the Assurance Work Programme be agreed.

Individual Decision No: ID0751

**Portfolio Member:** Councillor Anthony Stansfeld – Strategy and Performance

#### **Communications Strategy Update**

Resolved that the approach outlined in the report be approved.

Individual Decision No: ID0911

**Portfolio Member:** Councillor Graham Jones – Leader of Council

#### Strategy and Commissioning Service Plan 2005-2008

#### Resolved that:

(1) the Strategy and Commissioning Service Plan 2005-2008 be approved;

(2) the Corporate Director (Strategy and Commissioning), in consultation with the relevant Portfolio Member, be delegated to make changes to the Service Plan as required.

#### Summary of Individual Executive Member Decisions taken on 26 May 2005

(continued)

Individual Decision No: ID0990

**Portfolio Member:** Councillor Graham Jones – Leader of Council

### Representation on Outside Bodies – LGA General Assembly, LGA Rural Commission, South East Employers, the Joint Strategic Planning Committee, Berkshire Fire Authority and ACTVaR

Resolved that Members were appointed to represent the Council on Outside Bodies as follows:

LGA General Assembly	Jeff Brooks, Graham Jones, Joe Mooney
LGA Rural Commission	Geoff Findlay, Vacancy
South East Employers	Phil Barnett, Paul Bryant
Joint Strategic Planning Committee	No appointment pending review of future of JSPC
Berkshire Fire Authority	This decision will be taken at the Executive meeting to be held on 26 May 2005
ACTVaR	Brian Bedwell, Royce Longton, Keith Chopping (sub)

Individual Decision No: ID0982

**Portfolio Member:** Councillor Anthony Stansfeld – Strategy and Performance

#### Representation on Outside Bodies – Thatcham Volunteer Bureau

Resolved that Councillor Sheila Ellison be appointed to represent the Council on the Thatcham Volunteer Bureau.

Individual Decision No: ID0984

Portfolio Member: Councillor Marcus Franks – Leisure and Culture/Youth Services

# Representation on Outside Bodies – Kennet Leisure Centre Joint Policy Board, Henwick Worthy Joint Management Committee and the Corn Exchange

Resolved that Members were appointed to represent the Council on Outside Bodies as follows:

Kennet Leisure Centre Joint Management Policy Board	Sheila Ellison
Henwick Worthy Joint Management Committee	Owen Jeffery
Corn Exchange	Mike Rodger

continued . . .

#### **Summary of Individual Executive Member Decisions taken on 26 May 2005**

(continued)

Individual Decision No: ID0985

**Portfolio Member:** Councillor Graham Pask – Children and Young People

## Representation on Outside Bodies – Breedon Educational and Vocational Foundation

Resolved that Rob Yates be appointed to represent the Council on the Breedon Educational and Vocational Foundation.

Individual Decision No: ID0978

**Portfolio Member:** Councillor Geoff Findlay – Environment and Public Protection

### Representation on Outside Bodies – Local Access Forum for Mid and West Berkshire, Crookham and Greenham Commons Commission, the South East Regional Assembly and Reading Urban Area Package

Resolved that Members were appointed to represent the Council on Outside Bodies as follows:

Local Access Forum for Mid and West Berkshire	Royce Longton
Crookham and Greenham Commons Commission	Tony Ferguson
South East Regional Assembly	Keith Chopping
Reading Urban Area Package	Brian Bedwell, Keith Chopping, Royce Longton

These decisions are eligible to be 'called-in'. However, if the decisions have not been 'called-in' by 6 June 2005 then they will be implemented.

If you have any queries regarding this decision, please contact:

Anne Hunter, Policy Executive on Ext 2241 e-mail: ahunter@westberks.gov.uk